RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 4 - 2017

Produits

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

cephalopods and products thereof

cereals and bakery products

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

non-alcoholic beverages

non-alcoholic beverages

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

Date

26/01/2017

25/01/2017

25/01/2017

23/01/2017

25/01/2017

26/01/2017

23/01/2017

24/01/2017
23/01/2017
26/01/2017
27/01/2017
23/01/2017

23/01/2017
23/01/2017

23/01/2017

25/01/2017
27/01/2017

25/01/2017

25/01/2017

25/01/2017

25/01/2017

26/01/2017

27/01/2017

24/01/2017

27/01/2017

27/01/2017

23/01/2017

23/01/2017

24/01/2017

Référence

2017.0107

2017.0103

2017.0105

2017.0097

2017.ADF

2017.ADP

2017.0096

2017.0099

2017.0092

2017.0108

2017.0111

2017.ACY

2017.ADB
2017.ADC

2017.ADD

2017.ADH
2017.ADV

2017.ADK

2017.ADL

2017.ADM

2017.ADN

2017.0106

2017.0110

2017.0101

2017.0113

2017.0112

2017.ACZ

2017.ADA

2017.ADE

Type de notifications

information for attention

information for attention

alert

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

alert
alert
alert
information for attention
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par
Italy
Greece
Germany
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Italy

Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Commission Services
Netherlands

Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Sweden

United Kingdom
Cyprus

United Kingdom

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Sweden

Germany

Netherlands

Germany

Netherlands

Netherlands

Spain

Pays c oncernés

Ireland (O), Italy, Netherlands
Greece, India (0)

Czech Republic (O), Germany (D)
INFOSAN, Senegal (0O), United Kingdom (D)
United Kingdom, United States (O)
India (O), United Kingdom
France (O), Italy
Netherlands (D), Spain (O)
Commission Services, Germany (D), Italy (O), Luxembourg (D)
Denmark (O), Sweden (D)

Belgium (O), Commission Services, Israel (D)

Netherlands, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)

Sweden, Thailand (O)

India (O), United Kingdom
Cyprus, Egypt (O)

India (O), United Kingdom

Indonesia (0), Netherlands

Indonesia (0), Netherlands

India (O), Netherlands

Australia (O), Finland (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D)

Netherlands (O), Sweden (D), United Kingdom (O)

Austria (D), Belgium (D), Commission Services, Germany (D), INFOSAN,
South Korea (0)
Finland (D), France (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Luxembourg (D),
Netherlands (D), Nigeria (O), Spain (D)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, United States (O)

Netherlands, Turkey (O)

Netherlands, United States (O)

Israel (O), Spain

Objet
norovirus (Gll) in live oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from Ireland, via the
Netherlands
cadmium (4.82 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen squid (Doryteuthis sibogae) from
India

deoxynivalenol (DON) (3358 ug/kg - ppb) in wheat from the Czech Republic

aflatoxins (B1 = 36.7 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels for birdfeed from
Senegal

aflatoxins (B1 = 80.4 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts kernals from the United
States

aflatoxins (B1 = 88.8 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts for bird feed from India

mercury (1.37 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled smooth-hound (Mustelus mustelus)
from France

mercury (2.6 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish steaks (Xiphias gladius) from
Spain

Salmonella (presence /25g) in dried mushrooms from Italy

unauthorised substance carbofuran (0.003 mg/kg - ppm) in dried goji
berries from Denmark

Listeria (present /25g) in frozen mix peas and carrots from Belgium
aflatoxins (B1 = 63; Tot. = 68 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

prochloraz (1.182 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey

chlorpyrifos (0.104 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey

unauthorised substance propargite (0.24 mg/kg - ppm) in red chili from
Thailand

Salmonella (presence /25g) in betel leaves from India

oxamyl (0.19 mg/kg - ppm) in green peppers (Capsicum) from Egypt

aflatoxins (B1 = 11.6; Tot. = 12.2 pg/kg - ppb) in chili powder from India
aflatoxins (B1 = 15; Tot. = 22 ug/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia

aflatoxins (B1 = 21; Tot. = 26 ug/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia

ochratoxin A (42 ug/kg - ppb) in cayenne pepper powder (Capsicum annum)
from India

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx2+ /25g) in frozen kangaroo
striploins from Australia

Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled beef trimmings from the Netherlands,
with raw material from the United Kingdom

undeclared lactose (4.5 g/kg) in soft drink from South Korea

unauthorised colour Orange Il (72 pg/kg - ppb) in orange drink from Nigeria

aflatoxins (B1 = 153.3; Tot. = 183.9 ug/kg - ppb) in roasted pistachios from
the United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 130; Tot. = 150 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 27; Tot. = 30 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from the United
States

aflatoxins (B1 = 24; Tot. = 24 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts in shell from Israel

Réglementation

absence
1mg/kg
1250 pg/kg
20 pg/kg
20 pg/kg
20 pg/kg
1 mg/kg

1 mg/kg
absence/25g
0,002 mg/kg

absence/25g
B1 =6 pg/kg/ SAfla
=10 pg/kg
0,05 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

absence/25g
0,01 mg/kg
B1 =5 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg
B1 =5 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg
B1 =5 ug/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

20 pg/kg
absence/25g
absence/25g

a étiqueter

absence

B1 =8 ug/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1 =8 ug/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1 =8 ug/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1 =2 ug/kg / SAfla
=4 pg/kg




nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

other food product / mixed

poultry meat and poultry meat products

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

25/01/2017

25/01/2017

26/01/2017

27/01/2017

27/01/2017

24/01/2017

27/01/2017
23/01/2017

23/01/2017

26/01/2017

2017.ADI

2017.ADJ

2017.ADO

2017.ADT

2017.ADY

2017.0100

2017.ADU

2017.0093

2017.0095

2017.ADR

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

border rejection
information for follow-up

information for attention

border rejection

Bulgaria

Greece

Italy

Greece

Bulgaria

Germany

Netherlands
Poland

Italy

Spain

Bulgaria, China (O)

Greece, Sudan (0), Switzerland

Commission Services, Italy, Turkey (O)
China (0), Greece
Azerbaijan (0), Bulgaria, Germany
France (O), Germany (D)

Austria, Brazil (O), Netherlands
Ireland (D), Poland (D/O)

China (0), France, Italy (D)

Philippines (O), Spain

aflatoxins (B1 = 3 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts in shell from China

Salmonella Cardoner (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g), Salmonella diarizonae (in
2 out of 5 samples /25g), Salmonella Johannesburg (in 1 out of 5 samples
/25g), Salmonella poona (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) and Salmonella
Salamae (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in whitish sesame seeds from Sudan

aflatoxins (B1 = 12.27; Tot. = 13.86 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from
Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 245.2; Tot. = 271.4 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts shelled from
China

aflatoxins (B1 = 8.1; Tot. = 9.6 ug/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts shelled from
Azerbaijan

traces of peanut (0.25 mg/kg - ppm) in French almond pastries from France

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen turkey meat (Meleagris gallopavo)
from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in soup with sausage from Poland
undeclared egg in and incorrect labelling (not in Italian) on various single
dose sauces from China, via France

too high content of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (385 mg/kg - ppm) in
banana sauce from the Philippines

B1=2pg/kg

absence/25g

B1 =38 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1 =2 pg/kg / SAfla
=4 pg/kg

B1 =5 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

a étiqueter
absence/25g
absence/25g

a étiqueter




