RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 4 - 2017

Produits	Date	Référence	Type de notifications	Notifié par	Pays c oncernés	Objet	Règlementation
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	26/01/2017	2017.0107	information for attention	Italy	Ireland (O), Italy, Netherlands	norovirus (GII) in live oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from Ireland, via the Netherlands	absence
cephalopods and products thereof	25/01/2017	2017.0103	information for attention	Greece	Greece, India (O)	cadmium (4.82 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen squid (Doryteuthis sibogae) from India	1 mg/kg
cereals and bakery products	25/01/2017	2017.0105	alert	Germany	Czech Republic (O), Germany (D)	deoxynivalenol (DON) (3358 µg/kg - ppb) in wheat from the Czech Republic	1250 μg/kg
feed materials	23/01/2017	2017.0097	information for attention	United Kingdom	INFOSAN, Senegal (O), United Kingdom (D)	aflatoxins (B1 = 36.7 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels for birdfeed from Senegal	20 μg/kg
feed materials	25/01/2017	2017.ADF	border rejection	United Kingdom	United Kingdom, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 80.4 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts kernals from the United States	20 μg/kg
feed materials	26/01/2017	2017.ADP	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 88.8 µg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts for bird feed from India	20 μg/kg
fish and fish products	23/01/2017	2017.0096	information for attention	Italy	France (O), Italy	mercury (1.37 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled smooth-hound (Mustelus mustelus) from France	1 mg/kg
fish and fish products	24/01/2017	2017.0099	alert	Netherlands	Netherlands (D), Spain (O)	mercury (2.6 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish steaks (Xiphias gladius) from Spain	1 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	23/01/2017	2017.0092	alert	Germany	Commission Services, Germany (D), Italy (O), Luxembourg (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in dried mushrooms from Italy	absence/25g
fruits and vegetables	26/01/2017	2017.0108	alert	Sweden	Denmark (O), Sweden (D)	unauthorised substance carbofuran (0.003 mg/kg - ppm) in dried goji berries from Denmark	0,002 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	27/01/2017	2017.0111	information for attention	Commission Services	Belgium (O), Commission Services, Israel (D)	Listeria (present /25g) in frozen mix peas and carrots from Belgium	absence/25g
fruits and vegetables	23/01/2017	2017.ACY	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 63; Tot. = 68 μg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6 μg/kg / ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	23/01/2017	2017.ADB	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Turkey (O)	prochloraz (1.182 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey	0,05 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	23/01/2017	2017.ADC	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	chlorpyrifos (0.104 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	23/01/2017	2017.ADD	border rejection	Sweden	Sweden, Thailand (O)	unauthorised substance propargite (0.24 mg/kg - ppm) in red chili from Thailand	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	25/01/2017	2017.ADH	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (presence /25g) in betel leaves from India	absence/25g
fruits and vegetables	27/01/2017	2017.ADV	border rejection	Cyprus	Cyprus, Egypt (O)	oxamyl (0.19 mg/kg - ppm) in green peppers (Capsicum) from Egypt	0,01 mg/kg
herbs and spices	25/01/2017	2017.ADK	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 11.6; Tot. = 12.2 μg/kg - ppb) in chili powder from India	B1 = 5 μg/kg / ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
herbs and spices	25/01/2017	2017.ADL	border rejection	Netherlands	Indonesia (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 15; Tot. = 22 μg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia	B1 = 5 μg/kg / ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
herbs and spices	25/01/2017	2017.ADM	border rejection	Netherlands	Indonesia (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 21; Tot. = 26 μg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia	B1 = 5 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
herbs and spices	25/01/2017	2017.ADN	border rejection	Netherlands	India (O), Netherlands	ochratoxin A (42 μg/kg - ppb) in cayenne pepper powder (Capsicum annum) from India	20 μg/kg
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	26/01/2017	2017.0106	alert	Netherlands	Australia (O), Finland (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx2+ /25g) in frozen kangaroo striploins from Australia	absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	27/01/2017	2017.0110	information for follow-up	Sweden	Netherlands (O), Sweden (D), United Kingdom (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled beef trimmings from the Netherlands, with raw material from the United Kingdom	absence/25g
non-alcoholic beverages	24/01/2017	2017.0101	alert	Germany	Austria (D), Belgium (D), Commission Services, Germany (D), INFOSAN, South Korea (O)	undeclared lactose (4.5 g/kg) in soft drink from South Korea	à étiqueter
non-alcoholic beverages	27/01/2017	2017.0113	alert	Netherlands	Finland (D), France (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Luxembourg (D), Netherlands (D), Nigeria (O), Spain (D)	unauthorised colour Orange II (72 μg/kg - ppb) in orange drink from Nigeria	absence
nuts, nut products and seeds	27/01/2017	2017.0112	information for attention	Germany	Germany (D), INFOSAN, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 153.3; Tot. = 183.9 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in roasted pistachios from the United States	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	23/01/2017	2017.ACZ	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 130; Tot. = 150 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	23/01/2017	2017.ADA	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 27; Tot. = 30 μ g/kg - ppb) in pistachios from the United States	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	24/01/2017	2017.ADE	border rejection	Spain	Israel (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 24; Tot. = 24 μg/kg - ppb) in peanuts in shell from Israel	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
<u> </u>						States	B1 = 8 μg/ = 10 B1 = 2 μg/

nuts, nut products and seeds	25/01/2017	2017.ADI	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, China (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 3 μg/kg - ppb) in peanuts in shell from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	25/01/2017	2017.ADJ	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Sudan (O), Switzerland	Salmonella Cardoner (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g), Salmonella diarizonae (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g), Salmonella Johannesburg (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g), Salmonella poona (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) and Salmonella Salamae (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in whitish sesame seeds from Sudan	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	26/01/2017	2017.ADO	border rejection	Italy	Commission Services, Italy, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 12.27; Tot. = 13.86 μg/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	27/01/2017	2017.ADT	border rejection	Greece	China (O), Greece	aflatoxins (B1 = 245.2; Tot. = 271.4 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts shelled from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	27/01/2017	2017.ADY	border rejection	Bulgaria	Azerbaijan (O), Bulgaria, Germany	aflatoxins (B1 = 8.1; Tot. = 9.6 μ g/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts shelled from Azerbaijan	B1 = 5 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
other food product / mixed	24/01/2017	2017.0100	alert	Germany	France (O), Germany (D)	traces of peanut (0.25 mg/kg - ppm) in French almond pastries from France	à étiqueter
poultry meat and poultry meat products	27/01/2017	2017.ADU	border rejection	Netherlands	Austria, Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen turkey meat (Meleagris gallopavo) from Brazil	absence/25g
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	23/01/2017	2017.0093	information for follow-up	Poland	Ireland (D), Poland (D/O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in soup with sausage from Poland	absence/25g
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	23/01/2017	2017.0095	information for attention	Italy	China (O), France, Italy (D)	undeclared egg in and incorrect labelling (not in Italian) on various single dose sauces from China, via France	à étiqueter
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	26/01/2017	2017.ADR	border rejection	Spain	Philippines (O), Spain	too high content of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (385 mg/kg - ppm) in banana sauce from the Philippines	-